
TABLAS ISLAND ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Dapawan, Odiongan, Romblon 
Telephone No. 567-5171 
tielco_pbac@yahoo.com 

 

INVITATION TO BID 
 

HOUSE WIRING MATERIALS 
(SEP 2017 – 36 Sitios) 

 
The Tablas Island Electric Cooperative, Inc. through Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites 
interested parties to a sealed bidding for the supply and delivery of house wiring materials 
needed for Sitio Electrification Program (SEP) 2017 in the following areas. 
 

1. Sitio Ilaya Upper, Calagonsao, Alcantara 19. Sitio Upper Malipayon, Tuburan, Odiongan 
2. Sitio Longon, Camili, Alcantara 20. Sitio Trangkalan, Bachawan, San Agustin 
3. Sitio Inner Mahogany, Lawan, Alcantara 21. Sitio Punay Interior, Binongaan, San Agustin 
4. Sitio Inner Nara, Lawan, Alcantara 22. Sitio Anapog Interior, Binongaan, San Agustin 
5. Sitio Inner Malipayon, Tugdan, Alcantara 23. Sitio Dumay-ay Interior, Cabolutan, San Agustin 
6. Sitio Tilik, Tugdan, Alcantara 24. Sitio Purok 2, Cawayan, San Agustin 
7. Sitio Lower Cabibihan, Talisay, Calatrava 25. Sitio Little Tondo, Doña Juana, San Agustin 
8. Sitio Centro Tabok, Camandag, Looc 26. Sitio Tondo, Long Beach, San Agustin 
9. Sitio Little Camandag B, Camandag, Looc 27. Sitio Proper Ilaya, Agpudlos, San Andres 
10. Sitio Looban, Pili, Looc 28. Sitio Upper Nahe Canyayo, Sta. Fe 
11. Sitio Dumrog Upper, Poblacion, Looc 29. Sitio Upper Lunoc, Canyayo, Sta. Fe 
12. Sitio Loho, Punta, Looc 30. Sitio Upper Buenavista, Busay, San Jose 
13. Sitio Upper Kabisig, Tuguis, Looc 31. Sitio Upper Tipokpok, Busay, San Jose 
14. Sitio Suhong Inner, Mayha, Odiongan 32. Sitio Luho Lower, Bonga, Sta. Maria 
15. Sitio Upper Guino, Mayha, Odiongan 33. Sitio Inner Malag-alag Central, Concepcion Norte, Sta. Maria 
16. Sitio Silangan, Panique, Odiongan 34. Sitio Malag-alag Bukid, Concepcion Norte, Sta. Maria 
17. Sitio Busay, Panique, Odiongan 35. Sitio Agbunyog Ilaya, Concepcion Sur, Sta. Maria 
18. Sitio Tuburan, Progreso Este, Odiogan 36. Sitio Cagboaya, Concepcion Sur, Sta. Maria 

 
                  

Approved Budget for the Contract 
Php 2,094,651.43 (VAT inclusive) 

 
Source of Fund 

Subsidy Fund 
 

The list of materials and its technical specification is detailed in the bid documents to be 
provided to all interested bidders during the issuance of bid documents upon posting of this 
Invitation to Bid and payment amounting to Php 5,000.00 as bidding documents cost. 
 

ACTIVITIES SCHEDULE VENUE 
1. Pre-Bid Conference August 22, 2017 @ 9:00 AM TIELCO Board Room, Main 

Office, Odiongan, Romblon 

2. Issuance of Bid Documents August 7 to August 22, 2017 TIELCO Board Room, Main 
Office, Odiongan, Romblon 

3. Deadline for the Submission 
of Eligibility, Technical and 
Financial Proposals 

September 5, 2017 @ 8:00 – 
12:00 Noon 

TIELCO Board Room, Main 
Office, Odiongan, Romblon 

4. Opening of Bids September 5, 2017 @ 8:00 – 
12:00 Noon 

TIELCO Board Room, Main 
Office, Odiongan, Romblon 

 
TIELCO reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul bidding process, and to reject all 
bids at any time prior to the contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected 
Bidder or Bidders. 
 
For further details you may contact the BAC Secretariat at telephone number (042) 567-5170 to 
5172 or telefax at (042) 567-5171 or email at tielco_pbac@yahoo.com. 
 
 
             Dennis L. Alag                                                              Engr. Orville F. Ferranco 
             BAC Chairman                                                             General Manager 
 

mailto:tielco_pbac@yahoo.com

